	m PTO-1595 A-92 RE 08-20	-1999 TTER	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic	
	To the Assistant Commissioner 10112	23594	torney Docket No.: 8736PD-690	
1.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	SanSearch, Inc.	LG Information & Communications, L 533 Hogye-dong, Dongan-gu Anyang-shi, Kyongki-do, 431-080 KC	Dongan-gu	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Ves	-	S F J	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	AUG 1 6 1953		
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Conter Execution Date: August 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jonathan Y. Kang, Esq. LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164	B. Patent No.(s)		
		12-1820		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page i	f paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of t	he original document.	
	Jograthan Y Kang	Date: August 12, 1999	40E	
ÖV	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
M	ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in 999 ATMAIL 00000038 09155289	formation to:		
		ssioner for Patents		

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, SanSearch, Inc., whose post office address is 10225 Willow Creek Road, San Diego, CA, 92131, U.S.A. and LG Information & Communications, Ltd., whose post office address is 20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea, are the owners of United States patent application serial No. 09/158,289 filed September 22, 1998 for FREQUENCY BAND SELECT PHASE LOCK LOOP DEVICE;

WHEREAS, LG Information & Communications, Ltd., a Korea corporation, is desirous of acquiring the interest owned by SanSearch, Inc. in the above-identified property; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, SanSearch, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto LG Information & Communications, Ltd., the entire right, entire title and entire interest of SanSearch in and to United State patent application serial No. 09/158,289 filed September 22, 1998.

Executed this <u>third</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1999, at San Diego

Nek Boo Kim

Ick Boo Kim President SanSearch, Inc.